			-	Docket No.: FIS920	020070	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		12-26-	.2002	U.S. DEF	ARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03					Patent and 7	Trademark Office
	_		119 1494 1496 11100 1411 1481			
Tab settings → → ▼	V	10232	2133	/	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissi		madeinarks:	Tiodoc Toocia tiio t	attached original docu		opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(is Subhash L. Shinde	es): L. Wynn Heri	ron	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party	(ies):	
Mario J. Interrante	How T. Lin		Name: Interna	ntional Business Machin	aes Corpoi	acion =
Steven P. Ostrander William E. Sablinski	Sudipta K. Ra Hilton Toy	ıy				44.
			Internal Addres	is:		208 208 8/208
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Yes 🗷 No				10/3
3. Nature of conveyance:	12/16	102				D D
Assignment	☐ Merç	ger	Street Address:	: New Orchard Road	A	
Security Agreement	☐ Chai	nge of Name				
☐ Other			City: Armonk	State	e: <u>NY</u> Z	IP: 10504
Execution Date: 12-09-02, 1	2-09-02, 12-12- 2-09-02, 12-09-	02, 12-13-02,	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pa	•	•				
If this document is being file	ed together with	a new application	the execution date	e of the application is:		
EVDDESS MAIL NO. EU70	225980	57/1C		•		02, 12-09-02, 02, 12-13-02,
A. Paten Application No. 6	RESPONDENCE IS BEI	ING	B. Patent	No.(s)	12-12-0	02, 12-09-02, 02, 12-09-02
DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSE!					12 05 (J2, 12 QJ Q2
PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20231					
APPLICANT AND/OR ATTORNEY RE DEPOSIT AS THE SILE DATE.		=				
DATE OF DEPURED.	2/14/02					
BY SIGNATURE & DATE: KELLE	neing Additi	nambers attac	と/』2 :hed? □ Yes ☒	3 No		
E Name and address of party	-					
Name and address of party concerning document should		pondence	6. Total number o	of applications and pate	ents involv	ved: 1
_				·		
Name: James J. Cioffi			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$;	
Internal Address:	3207	-	☐ Enclosed -	Any excess or insuffic	iency sho	uid he
	PATENT TRADESIAL	RR OFFICE		debited to deposit acc		
			■ Authorized	to be charged to depo	sit accour	nt
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:				
		09-0458 FI-585				
	01-1-	710.	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by	/ deposit accr	ount)
City:					·	,
12/24/2002 DRYRHE 00000117 090 9. Statement and signature.	458 10320844	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 Fro the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the	foregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and any attached	l copy is a	true copy
of the original document.	,	, J J	וא או	,	17	17
James J. Cioffi, Reg. No.	51,564	James	J. Coff	12/16,	100	
Name of Person Si		J	Signature		Date	
	•	s including cover sl	neet, attachments, an	d document:		

(IBM Docket No.: FIS920020070US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

- (1) Subhash L. Shinde County of Westchester
- (2) L. Wynn Herron County of Ulster
- (3) Mario J. Interrante County of Ulster
- (4) How T. Lin County of Broome
- (5) Steven P. Ostrander County of Dutchess
- (6) Sudipta K. Ray County of Dutchess
- (7) William E. Sablinski County of Dutchess
- and
- (8) Hilton Toy
 County of Dutchess

City of Cortlandt Manor and State of New York

City of New Paltz and State of New York

City of New Paltz and State of New York

City of Vestal

and State of New York

City of Wappingers Falls 70 m of prefixe pare and State of New York

City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York

City of Beacon

and State of New York

City of Hopewell Junction and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

OPTOELECTRONIC PACKAGE STRUCTURE AND PROCESS FOR PLANAR PASSIVE OPTICAL AND OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICES

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	12/09/02	2002, (2)	102 2002,
(3)	12-12-02	2002, (4) 2002, (6)	2002,
(5)	12-12-02	2002, (6)	2002,
(7)	12-09-02	2002, and (8) $12/9/02$	2002

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 OF ____2___

	12 1 C 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L			cket No.: FIS92	0020070US1)
City Date	(1) Signed at $18aet$ fishkel, Ny on $12/09/02$	Lubha	ed I. St		signature
		(Subhash First Name	L. Middle Initial	Shinde Last Name) inventor
City Oate	(2) Signed at East Fishkill, NY on 12/04/02	2.	Wym	Herron	signature
		(L. First Name	Wynn Middle Initial	Herron Last Name) inventor
City Date	(3) Signed at EAST FISHKILL, NY on 12-12-02	Mary)	J. Jut	urt	signature
		([\] Mario \ \ First Name	J. Middle Initial	Interrante Last Name) inventor
City Date	(4) Signed at on				signature
Ju. 0		(How First Name	T. Middle Initial	Lin Last Name) inventor
City	(5) Signed at EAST FISH, MY			-	
Date	on 12-12-02	(Steven First Name	P. Middle Initial	Ostrander Last Name	signature) inventor
City Date	(6) Signed at E. Fightin, MY on Dre. 916, 2002	Sudi,	bt K	Roy	signature
Jul 0	Dre. 7/2, 2002	(Sudipta First Name	K. Middle Initial	Ray Last Name) inventor
City	(7) Signed at EAST FISKKにしんり	Wille	. c D. D.	l. L.	-1
Date	on 1/2-09-02	- William	u C. Kener	Cablinali	signature

First Name

Hilton

First Name

EF NY 12/9/02

(8) Signed at

City Date

City

Date

Sablinski

Last Name

Toy

Last Name

Middle Initial

Middle Initial

) inventor

signature

) inventor

(IBM Docket No.: FIS920020070US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Subhash L. Shinde County of Westchester

(2) L. Wynn Herron County of Ulster

(3) Mario J. Interrante County of Ulster

(4) How T. Lin County of Broome

(5) Steven P. Ostrander County of Dutchess

(6) Sudipta K. Ray County of Dutchess

(7) William E. Sablinski County of Dutchess

and

(6) Hitton Toy County of Dutchess City of Cortlandt Manor and State of New York

City of New Paltz and State of New York

City of New Paltz and State of New York

City of Vestal and State of New York

City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York

City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York

City of Beacon and State of New York

City of Hopewell Junction and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

OPTOELECTRONIC PACKAGE STRUCTURE AND PROCESS FOR PLANAR PASSIVE OPTICAL AND OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICES

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 2002, (2) 2002, (3) 2002, (4) /3/ 2002, (5) 2002, (6) 2002, (7) 2002, and (6) 2002

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the sald application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of sald United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 OF _____2___

PATENT

REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0173

(IBM Docket No.: FIS920020070US1)

City Date	(1) Signed at on	(Subhash L Shinde First Name Middle Initial Last Name	signature) inventor
Çity Date	(2) Signed at		signature
Date		(L. Wynn Herron First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor
City Date	(3) Signed at		signature
		(Mario J, Interrante Fiest Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor
City	(4) Signed at (1)011977 A)	11 6.	
Date	(4) Signed at ENDICOTT, NY on 12/13/2002	(How T. Lin First Name Middle Initial Last Name	signature) inventor
City Date	(5) Signed at		signature
		(Steven P. Ostrander First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor
City Date	(6) Signed at		signature
Date	<i>3.</i> .	(Sudipta K. Ray First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor
City Date	(7) Signed at		signature
Date	Oli	(William E. Sablinski First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor
City Date	(8) Signed at		signature
_ 3~		(Hilton Toy First Name Middle Initial Last Name) inventor

PAGE 2 OF ____2___

PATENT REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0174